

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7487/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CRMC No. 1522/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RADHEY SHYAM GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings for a period of eight weeks from
date.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT