

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7487/2008

RADHEY SHYAM GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent-in-person is present.

Respondent submitted that he will be filing Memo of
Appearance and counter affidavit during the course of the day.

Registry to verify the same and list thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd