

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7487 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05 / 2 008 in Cr.MC No.1522/ 2008
of The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

R A D H E Y S H Y A M G A R G

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N A R E S H K U M A R G U P T A

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S. B. S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Aggarwal, Adv. with
Mr. Vishal Garg, Adv. for
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Gupta-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent
appearing in person.
Judgment reserved.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.- cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master